
                 

Congress on Your Corner 
As part of his community outreach efforts, Congressman Hakeem Jeffries invites you 

to join him at any or all of his outdoor office hours this summer. 
 

 Meet the Congressman and discuss quality of 
life issues 

 

 Learn more about his legislative agenda 
 

 Learn what constituent services are available 
to you and your family 

 

 Express neighborhood concerns 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

DATE: TIME LOCATION: 

Saturday, June 29 9 – 11 a.m. 
 

950 Fulton Street 
In front of the Adelphi Post Office 

Sunday, July 14 2 – 4 p.m. 
 

665 New Lots Avenue 
In front of the New Lots Library 

Saturday, July 20 9 – 11 a.m. 
 

10201 Flatlands Avenue 
In front of the Canarsie Post Office 

Saturday, August 3 9 – 11 a.m. 
 

1915 Fulton Street 
In front of the Shirley Chisholm Post Office 

Saturday, August 17 9 – 11 a.m. 
 

2727 Mermaid Avenue 
In front of the Coney Island Post Office 

Saturday, September 7                      9 – 11 a.m.                     1390 Pennsylvania Avenue 
 Outside of the Spring Creek Towers Shopping Center 

Sunday, September 29        2 – 4 p.m.  1029 Brighton Beach Avenue 
                 Outside of the Millennium Theater 

DATE: TIME: SUBWAY STATION: 

Tuesday, August 13 4:30 – 6:30 p.m. 
 

Van Sinderen Ave. & Broadway  (A/C) 

Wednesday, August 14 5 -7 p.m. 
 

Stuyvesant Ave. & Fulton Street (A/C) 

Tuesday, August 20 5 -7 p.m. 
 

Rockaway Parkway & Glenwood Rd.  (L) 

Wednesday, August 21
 

4:30 – 6:30 p.m. 
 

Hanson Pl. & Fort Greene Pl. (2,3,4,5,B,Q) 

Outdoor Office Hours: 

Subway Office Hours: 

For more information please call: (718) 237 -2211 
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